
~ ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fcmm/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ mu3IT$' 3i'cift~ ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ tJcf 31amlUT d'J'tr/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

~ ~ 

farnlur tJci" 31a'Ra1UT ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
~ 

fch>qo:iC14'(J"IfTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 
~ 

{-f!®sr ~ ~ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.22.05.2024 

m«i <fi 'UtS?qffi cfi'r .3ffi' ~ ~<hl1ffiffiC1 ri <fi ftittr ~-tsftdr ~ 31t<T1<'11$CT1 ~~ ~~e;11J ~ cfi'r arctr 6'1 On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.~ 
~/Description ~/Details 

St. No. 

~ ~. cfbfmfr, q"IQ'flQ'flti~ ~ ~ cHC11CT1Cfl<'1Cfl1 CflT ~ I Replacement of Ve rticool 
~ CflT ~~!Title of work " ~" 1. Air conditioners at VS hostel, VRC, VSSC / 

<flQ'8Q'8til/ti"IQCFIV1~/QD3107/2024-25 ~ 22.05.2024 / 
2. ~-fa1FclcJ ~~.I E-Tender Notice No. VSSCICMGIA0310712024-25 Dated 22.05.2024 

fa1FclcJ ~ ~ ~ 31CT1CFII~C1 '(>1ldTC1" I Estimate cost 
3. ~ 10.05 ~/Lakhs / 

~ 

put to tender 

4. CflTt tro ~ cfi'r ~ I Period of completion 
" 

2 (cJ/Two) ~I Months / 

5. 
iii<IT<TiT ~ uTW {~) I Earnest money 

~ 20,100.00 -
deposit (EMD) 

\SI\3"11:1ls m qft ~ I Period for M ~t\¢~01 I Bid clarifications: ~ ~'* ~ ~ I Receipt of ~'* q;) ~I Opening of 
downloading:~ 24.05.2024, 10.00 ~lhrs 25.05.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs ~Ito ~ tenders: ~ 04.06.2024 em tenders: ~ 06.06.2024 q;) 

~I to~ 02.06.2024, 23.00 ~lhrs 03.06.2024,12.00 ~lhrs 23.00~/hrs 15.00 ~/hrs 



2. ~ Jf ll11'dT <>Jml~ ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT ~hi1ffi~C'1 ~Till CfiT m ~ Wrr/ The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sf>.~. 
SI.No. 

~Ia. 

a:ITc/Note: 

6fr/b. 

" 

~ ~i Eligibility Criteria 

~ CH SlfC'1c1"1Cf1{UI cfi'r .3ffc1d1 ~ CH fim;(;r 

~ CfiT ~ t:)Oitll(>lu~~ Cl'lif em c;'Rra; 
aft'ilTI 3f<>:(>l~C'1101'8H ri CfiT ti~ISI\5101Cf1 ~ Jf 
m fcRrr -aT01T ~~ 
" Should have satisfactorily completed the works 

as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. (fra:r ~ c:nm. ~ ~ cfi'r '(>lld'l(f 

~ '(>lld'l(f em 40% 'ffD Cfid1 01' tiT/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (m/or) 
ii.c;T 'fld1TOi' c:nm. ~ ~ cfi'r '(>lld'l(f ~ 
~ em 60%'ff0 Cfid1 01' t;T/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (m/or) 
iii. 'QCI1 m cnm, ~ (>lldTC'1' 311 Cflffi C'1 (>lldTC'1' 

em 80% 'ffD Cf1'di" 01' tiT/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

Oilc/Note: 

~ t'c! ~ 1il'mUT/Documentary 
,:) 

proof for the eligibility 
(~ CfR' 3m~ fcm:rr \illV/To be scanned 

& uploaded) 

i)cnm ~rr rrm ~ 'ff ~ 
~ ~ aRT ~ SIJi1Uiq3j cfi'r 
Sl di I fU1 C'1 -c;rfci1 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) fot;fr ~ ~ aRT ri cfi'r tfUt:rr 
SIJiiOiq31 CfiJ ~- ~ SIJiiOiq?l 8mr 
tR~ CfiC'tc:fr) ~ C\idll ill f6 Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
{Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ c:nm 'ffOJmr<r 6 ~ w <rfa1cT m sCfcci1(>l ~ w ~ cifcn-=-~ m ~ ~ y-~ 

cmn-~ ~ m ~<tlbl<lle<~ w <rFa1c:T m <ft31m ~ m cm:r ~ ~ m 
~.:>w rn cfi'r ~. ~. ~ C'1'm ~rFai'orl .:> " 

" Similar work shall mean Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and 
commissioning of Split AC units or Ductable split AC units or Walk-in-Cooler or Fan coil 
units or Packaged AC units or VRF system or Air Handling units or Central AC plant. . 

ii. ~ dTQ" ri CfiT ~. CfiT<t CH C1 I fC'1fclCf1 ~ Jf 7% >ffit ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 'ff ~ CRo:r tR 
~ '(>lld'l(f ffi CfCfl tiT -aTOiT ~. ~ d'JUraiT cnm w.rc:<l ~cfi'r ~ 'ffD~ em 
SlfC'1tfiCfl{OI cfi'r 3lfCrn" ~ (1Cf> cfi'r ~I 

.:> 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. ¥1'-Cfl{R' 41ti4CfC'1 ~ Cfl]~ ;A- Cf114~fa?C1C'1 m ~I<HiRliCflOi cmffi'v mnr ~ trrml 
.:> ' " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 
m ~ ri CH fc:tv '(>lldT/Applicable only tfnrcn C'1'm ~ ~ Y-:11"1Cf1{UI ~ cfi'r >rfc'tl 

.:> " 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ C'1'm Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ Yd!Cfl{OI ~~/Should have PF 
and ESI re_gistration. 

3. fa1fctcJ ~ * Y-:11"lct1C1 . C'1'm fo1fclcJ ~ ~n;q:; CfiT WTe1T01 Cf1'{ fa1fctcJ e<fC11C1rn 
~ .:> .:> . 

www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO C11ll'81$C: 'ffD 51301(>l)s fcRrr \51T ~ 61 
fclsm:rr ci-liCfl{UI cfi'r ~ jq.QCf('i C1L\1'81$C: Jf ~~ ~ 61 $'-dTffCfDem afW fo1fclcJ ~ ~n;q:; ~ 
~~ ffi~C:l'J CfiT C\W 61 .:> . .:> 

Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. fa1facJ Cl'h'lldJil CfiT si3<Ti(>l)s ~ m * fc;)fac:;l<tll'< CfiT ~ ~ * tJT:r <Ti6f r;T ~~ fc;)fac:;l<tll'< 
c;qm ~ fcl;v 'd'T'Cr Clh11d31 ~'iffi'l' fcrnm c;qm fklllf'QC1 fcl;v ~I ~ qmr df<lT fcl;" ~ 
A~ CfiT tRT <Ti6f ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ 31TQdlfl 
Downloading oftender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) fa1Fctc:r3IT <f; ~ 3q~CfC1 tm 1 ;R' fafc;)fel\c ~ <fi ~ ~ am mw, d1idr ~ am I ~ 
;;:rm ~ I ~ ~. qlQf!Qfl'H\ ~. ffi'<'ClcriC1q{Ji - 695 022 <fi <TiTJi' tR fcl:>t!T 31<Tif!RlC1 ~ 
c;qm 311iT ~ ~ (m) ~ JI<Ti~Rlci ~ c;qm ~ ~ mm <t ~ * am ~ ~~ ~ 
j-;m mw. ~ 'CJMl ~ cfi'r :tffi1if ~ * 1so tto=rr ~ ~ ~~ 'lift ~. tr-sr <t ~ * mr 
~ 6 ill ~3-TT CfiT ~ fr ~ <TiCflcfJCfi{OI ~ 31TQd1T 3fu" ~ fci")faCIICfll{l <fl ftiW ~ cfi'r 
~ fcrnm ~ ~ I $8lct!:;Jfci")Cf1 ~ ;R' cfi'r ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) fa1Fctc:T (>ITJf{1'1~ ;R' uz q;r zyrr Cfl'<tA Cll8l Q A Q fl Q A$ <Tfo1c:T CfiT Q A Q fl Q A$ ~ .3mlR' ~ I 
3C\llliA ~ ci-:JJlCfl{OI ~Aio1q~ m ~ ~ ~ <~~v~mtr vcr m ~ -m-g (c);cfr~)lcti<R 
~~~ c;m ~ ~ (1Ja1Vfl'3n~~)/g~SF;q:c: 1Jcf ts<¥r ~~m m QAQflQA$ ~ c;cmr 
fa f.;) fe\l\C: ~.., ~ ~ c;qm 31Tfr cj -:11"1 Cfl{ o I '>l Ji I o I q ~ ~ Cf){O'IT ~I ~l'>l Ji I o I q ~ f.iFctc;T, cfi'r 
~ ~~~ dT$' ~ fc'ifu ~ ~ ~ ~I .., 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. ~C1' tm 1 * fafc;)ffil\c: ~ ~ 3fR ~ tR 3'1 m, ~ vcr ~ ~ -~. 
" ..J " . ~ ~ ..,>;.~fa . ~ ~ ..J qjQf!Qflf(l, ¥ ct> Cfllll (>lll c11C\IQ <.!~1('11 ~~~"Ill 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ q;r J1N W-101, fa1facJ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 3fR' ~ CfiT m :m* ~. 3'1 m, ~ 1Jcf 
~ >rnm ".. ~. cfiQf!Qfl'H\ ~ <fi <tllll~(>lll *· ~ ~ r;)' tr<fi, ~ I 'fCfis tffi:c CfiT crt'rlic1T 
~. ~ ~ 0lla"1T ~~'lift~~ cfi'r fo:mc:r ~ 3fR ~ CfiT m ~ ~ ~ ~ 
'CJMl <Ti6f..Jcfi'r 311<fr 6 ill f.iFctCIT CfiT mW HR tR Jlfq"ICfiC1 ~ 31TQdlfl 

(. 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) f.iFctCIT (>ITJf{1'1~ ;R' UZ q;r CITCIT Cfl'{tACl18l QJiQf!QA$ ~ CfiT QJiQf!QJi$ ~ .3mlR' ~ I 
3CI<ll1Ji ~ ci-:JJlCfi'{OI ~JiiOiq~ m ci-:JJlCfi'{OI SIJiiOiq~ ~ tfU 5(~) ;R' flfilC11<Tifll{ 3i<TlSIJilfUIC1 ~ 'SI'fc1 
~ Cfi{';;fr' ~I 3q~CfC1 ~/'>lJiiOiq~ cfi'r ~ 'SI'fc1 3'1 m, ~ ~ 31a'Ra,u,. ~-~, 
ciWtlQfl:ffl, ~. ffi'<'ClcriC1Y'tA . <t Cfllll'l(>lll * ~ ~ cfi'r f.1<rC1' R1Rl CfiT c=rm m tR m :m* ~ 
)ff(1'(1 Cfi{';;fr' ..:>~ 1 'lift ~ ~ cfi'r f.1<rC1' ~ CfiT c=rm ~ tR m ~ ~ ~ 'SI'fc1 >IMl <Ti6f 
~ 6 ill ~ c=fR tR ~ ~ CfiT Jifq"JtC1 ~ 31TQdlfl 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be Sl:lbmitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and t ime of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. ~ ~ ~ 3ffirn" ~<tiT~ tttT ~ ~ <ti'{cTlcm~ ~fck\l<til{l *r (i<ticri'l<fi) V<f ctlfiTI~<ti 
~ ~ aT"Qd\11 ("1Cfiafl<fi) V<f cufiTifd~<ti ~ ~ ~ trr 31fdT ~ "ficfran- 1 <Ht"~i<ti01 fcm.r ~I 
(i<ticr~"'<fi) vcr cufiTIG~<ti ~ ct CJ1t"~i<ti01 ct C\'RTai, ~Fck\l<ti l '{ ~ ~ ~ dTQ" ~h"11~\51l <tiT fcR:mr 
m * fa1fra:fuT ~ \51Ndlfl ~ "tnm dl<IT fit" ~ ~ ~ ~ <tiT -cm- o:rtr ~ rrr % ~ 
'tRUT * 31 fCii <til { CR tf \51Wdfr 3-fR "thl ~ <tiT JITdT ~ ~ t<=f ~r@ic;r" CJ1"ti" f<l;<rr \51NdTT I <Hc;<:r 

~. ~ ~ (mnr ~rae;l<til{l <tiT ~ ~ tr aT"Qd\1) <tiT ~ *· ~ ~ ~rae;l<tiR1 "~ 
~ aT"Qd\1 \51T ~ ~ (i<ticr~lch'l J"!.t"~i<ti01" ct C\'RTai m-nr GTQ" ~ 3fR" ~ ~~~1<1T ct 
~ 3ITdT ~ ~ ~ \51Wdl'rl 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m tifae;l<til{ ~ ~ ~ <tiT ~"'q 1e;01 d1Tti:T ~ qRqrn(i f<l;<rr \51Ndlfl m m M trr, ~ 
man- @d1T ~ qRqrn(i f<l;<rr \51TQ'dlTI ~ mw ~ ~ 6<1 ~ ct ~ ~. t=q"'<tit<:l q:f 1m 312:~r *" ~ ct <=rt=r ~. ~ tR ~ ~ Jll<tiffi(i ~ ch'f 2% 4{ tR 3ffidT ~O>qJe;Oi 'd'J'Tttr ~ ~ 
~ ~I -=> -=> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ ~faC\I<til{, ~fae;IQ ~ ~ * ~. CI'JCi ~~T'<ti', fi"'Q<H_,;'I I ~. t1"iw1g) I 3'1 miTO'i', 
f1lQ<H~ tifae;l0i$v·i'I ~~{-'CRNfr t $~~~~'{-~ t $~~~~'{-~ I $~.,~~~'{-~ ~ 'CfcT ~ ct 
~. ~ <tiT ~ cRI ~ ffia=rT ~ ct 31a'Rffi', tifaC::I<til{l I m~ ~ ~~~q:; ~ <tiT, 
{1{8;TI" CfiRlJTT ~. ~ ct ~ ~-=>~ ~ CJ1"ti" ~I ~. ffi!ffi Oi~lil l '{ ct ~. ~-~ 
t:R ~ wfr!ffi ~ \51Wdl'rl ~ ~ ~ maf ~ ~ M ~ * ~ ~ <tiT ~<rtf> 
3101<1i1c:;01 3-tR trnr ~ M ct ~ ~ tr aT"Qd\11 .:> .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE i Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed. periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 3m(=[ ~ {I"'S::qffi ~ 3W * ~ ~ <ti'{cTlCll~l ~ ~Oi(i<H m ~ Jr.=<r ~ <tiT ~ 
~ 6<1 6flt~ 01ffi ~ 3-tR ~ CfiRUf ~ ~ ~ m ~ -mt ~:ffi <tiT {C\C.' ~ <tiT ~ 
{19C1T ~~ ~ ~fae;1ti \51T ~ ~f(i'f <tiT m 01ffi ~ ~ m ~ ~m ~ ~fa~l<til'{ ~ ~~ 

. ~ tf ~ 6, JlfCI"I<til'{ CR tf \511lidfr1 " - -
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves . the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected . 

12. 3m(=[ ~ {l<>s;:qffi ~ 3W * ~ ~ <ti'<cTlCl l ~l ~ ~ ~r \511iT ~ * ~ ~ ahr ~ 
qRCl~01 I m ~ ~ 'diT'IT ~~<tiT 3fr ~ {19C1T ~ ~ ~faC::I<tiH ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fr CJCIT 01ffi 
cRml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. 3m(=[ ~ '<I"'S::qffi ~ 3W * ~ ~ <ti'<cTlCl l ~l ~~<tiT ~ m * m ~ ~ :»m 
<tiT ~ ¢ <tiT ~ {19C1T 6 ~ ~faC::I <ti l'{ q:;)- f?;Q' dTQ" ~ tR fr CfiT<T CRUIT ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ <)> ~ ~ >rc=<Tai <IT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ q(ff-~ ~ ~ ~ 6 31R ~ ~ G"ai
~ CfiTc1T cf;l q:;rf~m cf;l 6 ~ ~ >Rm1 cf;l ~ fo1fcRJ 3Ffq~ ctil =< Cfl{ <fr ~ 1 

' .;) 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fa1fcreJ FfrCfiR cti=<<Aal<>ll ~ ~ ~ ~-~ tR" ;;niT~ "11<Aa1<>?1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 
q:;f ~ ~ CflT ~ rnill61 - .;) 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. faifcl~ICfil'< CflT ~ <)> ~ ~ 3"ff >rnTdT ~ fo1fcRJ ~ CfiTc1T cf;l ~ ar6i" <fr 0ln!dfr ~ ~ ~ 
3iR ~ Cfil~o-Cl<lCTl 6cf f-51<Fit~l'{ ~ ~ 3"ffCflT I ~ ~ .;,CTl;;;lcflcf)) ft~~ 61 :ffi ~ c<lfctc1<l1 
CflT CT1ld1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 01T ~ ~ ~ ~ arnc=rr ~ Cfild1 Cfl{ =<6 6 <IT 01T ~ C!W ~ 6 
3iR "1T 3-Rnfa:r ~ ~ ~ {10148(1 ~ CflT CTl;;ncfich'l tt~~ 61 ~ ~ ~ ~r<r CflT 
3<'"<>iElCT1 CfiTc1T tR" ~ ~ ~ cf,r ~ ~ ~ Cfl{ 2J ~ C1m ~ fam::<:r ~~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

11. ~. 34~Cf(1 m 1 <); ~ ~ ~ *'r 3ffim'" ~ ~ Cfj;f-~-Cfj;f 120 ~ ~ ~ ~~ 
~ ~ ~41Cf>l{ ~ 3rcffit <); ~ 3fCrviT "«;Tf(1lQ CJTtm ~ t m ~ cCr ~rcrr vet~* qm; 
q~aJG1 Cfi"t(1T t ~ ~. ~ <tiT ~ 01-gt t m ~ ~ ~ 3riU<rn m ~ "I:R ~ 
tr~ ~ ~ 61<nG1T ~ mw <); 50 % (~ ~ffi) cnr ~ ~ cnr ~ ~ tJ 3Jld)", 
~ Fcl41ct> F( <tiT Cfi1CT cCr 401 rn fcl41 * 3ri7T ~ cCr ~ ;rtt <ft ~ 1 

.;) .;) 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% {Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. fo1fcRJ tR" ~ ~ tR", m fa:l fa~ I Cfil '1:1 <)> ~ "C!Cfi" Cfi"{"R" fiRrr -aJV<1IT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fa:lRI~ICfiH ~ ~ <:';{ * ~ Cfl{, ~~. 3dllf%<li, ~ Cfl{, ~ 3tfCfl{ ~ ~~~~I 
' -~ ~ 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. <"1Cficr1~<fi'l ~ <)> ~ fil-:n"IQftt'l Cf Qft-:ri~Qfttf SlJiiOI4il1 ~ ~ >Rm1 cf;i ~~I 
~ 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

3'r qtfTif I Deputy Head 
=tftQJiifl ~I CMD -Contracts 



a<ncrfl<fi'l-alfUIQ:<l<n iffi;ft ~ my ~klft;)~a &frllcl~ ~ $- clrr rt 9"ftt ~ ctrr ~. E?rmi 3JFID>f iffit 
9! ~~c;l<nH1 cnt 31tcftta finllT ~~ 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcf> 3ffi:r 65 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c;:_crm -;;rrfr ~ mr ~ ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ tq ~ ~ c;qm -;;rrfr fcnv mr 'HCHifC<:I '>ICHIOiq'l 1 
.:> .:> -

Completion certif icates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ ct 3ra'ffiR" m ~ rrm ~ qRCHIOI q:;r ~ ~ q:;r ~'R'11Cld1 "'>fd1TUT 1 
.:> ~ .:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criterirt. 

4. fat#~" qyjVIT 0lm -;;rrfr ri tq fi <HI f\:(1 '>I <HI o I q 'l ~ ("ffi<; ~ CfiRJ df<IT OR) '>I <HI o I q 'l1 ~ ~ 
- .:> 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS {Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ ct ~ *'" -c;ffi=1 I(~ 016r) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. tfivtn C'Jm ~~ qdiCfi{OI ~ *'" -c;ffi=1 (~ 016r) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ *'" fliCHia-'Q ~rffi ct ~-1 ct 3ra'ffiR" ~ ~ ct ~ 3fcec>lffi<1 ~ 'HdilfC<:I ~ 
.:> .:> 

ct ~ ~ ~1 * ~ *'" ~ ~ ~ ~ sv ~ ~ ri *'" ~ <-ere ~- ~.53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53) . 

8 . ~I tar ct ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. il"<l1iiT ~ mu I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ c:j:;qfa1 *'"~I Company Profile with details. 

11 . VllQflt) qVIlCfi{OI '>ICHIOiq'l IGST registration certificate. 

12. <H"f'lT3-JT *'" ~ Jl ~~ ~ . jqCfi{OI1 ct JlCfi" rJm ~ ~ fcR:oo (1Cfia·l'lcfi'J fcifait~101 JtR 
.:> " .:> ~ 

~c::c>~lai/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

1:3. 3'1fc1RCf(1 ~ ~ ~ 6T ffi . .f ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

AEC"Q914 'iftcl IMPORTANT NOTE 
' 

~ a;r ~ c;'fai~JJ 1 ~ QAQ't!QA~ ci\ift<n::c:o• YAIOiq~, fitFctGr ~ ctrr ~ fc!I1V 3ft::c:" ~ cnt <rr 

nm ~. ~ ~. f.rnTor ri" JfiRa;uf mm - ~. ftrsnir ~ 3fafta:r ~. chrr, ~ -cfi.3IT., 
.:> .:> . 

fch>ac;iaq::c:A - 695022, ~ ~ cni<l'lt>t<l * ~ ~ ~ <rr 'ftfts m=c Gcmr ~ ~ 1 m?;-
.:> ' 

~ ~ ctrr fil<rcr fc!rflt 3fh" ~ cnt <rr ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 QAQ'tiQA~ ci\ifl<n::c:o1 YAIOiq~ a;r ~ 

9"ftt ~ ~ c~rr JI"Rft ~. err~ cnt ~ -a't::c:' 9! 3i+'cflta f<mrr JJWml 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


